NG4-ADAPTER-PACKS



NG4access® Adapter Pack Universal Kit

- CommScope's NG4access ODF frame is Telcordia® GR-449-CORE, Issue 3 compliant and designed to meet today's high-density network needs
- CommScope's NG4access ODF Platform delivers the crucial elements of fiber cable management: connector and cable accessibility, bend radius protection, cable routing paths and physical protection

NG4 Adapter packs are designed to accept a variety of connector types, including singlemode and multimode, angled and ultra polished connections. The flexibility of the adapter pack helps service providers reduce ordering SKU's and total inventory requirements. The staggered adapter pack design help installers access connectors without pinching or moving adjacent connections; they also eliminate the need for installers to use extraction tools, and help clearly identify individual fiber ports.

Two LC12 or SC6 adapter packs can be installed per tray, and up to 48 total adapter packs per chassis. A specially designed latch window on the rear of the LC adapter pack (see photo below) and key slot window on the SC adapter pack allow easy identification of the connector type on the opposite side of the unit. As a result, technicians will always know the connector type installed in the adapter, no matter if they are working from the front or rear side of the NG4access ODF.

Product Classification

Regional Availability Latin America | North America

Portfolio CommScope®

Product Type Fiber adapter pack

Product Brand NG4access®

Product Series NG4

General Specifications

Application Used with NG4access-style frames only

Body Style Straight orientation

Interface LC/UPC | MPO | SC/UPC

Optical Specifications

Fiber Mode Multimode | Singlemode

Environmental Specifications

Operating Temperature $+5 \,^{\circ}\text{C}$ to $+40 \,^{\circ}\text{C}$ (+41 $^{\circ}\text{F}$ to +104 $^{\circ}\text{F}$)

Storage Temperature $-5 \,^{\circ}\text{C}$ to $+50 \,^{\circ}\text{C}$ (+23 $^{\circ}\text{F}$ to +122 $^{\circ}\text{F}$)



NG4-ADAPTER-PACKS

Packaging and Weights

Packaging quantity 1

Packaging Type Bag | Carton

